affected by the presence of cTnC up to 20,000 ng/L. 

High Dose Hook 
The VITROS hs Troponin I test has no high dose hook effect up to a concentration of 
100,000ng/L. 

Expected Values 

The VITROS hs Troponin I 99th percentile URLs were established from lithium heparin plasma of 
nine hundred fifty-two (952) apparently healthy adults, including 486 female and 466 male 
subjects. The results included variation from reagent lots, systems, operators, and reagent age. 
The subjects ranged in age from 22 to 91 years old, with fifty-nine percent of the subjects ≥ 50